Philips Semiconductors  Product specification
74ABT240Octal inverting buffer (3-State)
21996 Sep 10 853–1608 17274
FEATURES
• Octal bus interface
• 3-State buffers
• Output capability: +64mA/–32mA
• Latch-up protection exceeds 500mA per Jedec Std 17

American type
number
Ordering code
(12NC)
Marking/Packing
Download
PDF
File
 IC packing info
Package Device
status
Buy online
74ABT240D 74ABT240D 9350 535 80602
Standard Marking
* Tube
(Signetics)
SOT163
(SO20)
Full production order this
product
online
-
74ABT240D-
T
9350 535 80623
Standard Marking
* Reel Pack,
SMD, 13"
(Signetics)
SOT163
(SO20)
Full production order this
product
online
-
74ABT240DB 74ABT240DB 9350 663 80112
Standard Marking
* Tube
SOT339-1
(SSOP20)
Full production order this
product
online
-
74ABT240DB-
T
9350 663 80118
Standard Marking
* Reel Pack,
SMD, 13"
SOT339-1
(SSOP20)
Full production order this
product
online
-
74ABT240N 74ABT240N 9350 535 90602
Standard Marking
* Tube
(Signetics)
SOT146-1
(DIP20)
Full production order this
product
online
-
74ABT240PW 74ABT240PW 9351 764 40112
Standard Marking
* Tube
SOT360-1
(TSSOP20)